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Settlement Operations in Manipur
*950. Shri L. Achaw Singh: Will the Minister of Food and Agriculture be pleased to state:

(a) the progress so far made in connection with survey and settlement operations in Manipur;

(b) whether objectives of the Land Reform measures are being carried through; and

(c) the amount of money so far spent on these operations?

The Deputy Minister of Agriculture (Shri M. V. Krishnappa): (a) to (c).
The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the Sabha in due course.

Ahmedabad Railway Station
*951. Shri Yajnik: Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to state:
(a) whether Government propose to expedite reconstruction of both broad gauge and metre gauge platforms and both the railway lines at Ahmedabad station;

(b) whether any plans have been prepared for the purpose and the estimated costs thereof; and

(c) the concrete measures that Government have adopted to reconstruct the station so far?

The Deputy Minister of Railways (Shri S. V. Ramaswamy): (a) At present only M.G. portion of the yard is being remodelled.

(b) Yes, Sir. The estimated cost of M.G. remodelling scheme is Rs. 166.25 lakhs.

(cj The MG. remodelling scheme does not inrluie reconstruction of the existing station building
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Tankers from Poland

f  Shri D. V. Rao:
*953 J Ram am:

' "j Shrimati Parvathi Krishnan:
(_ Shri Nayi Reddy:

Will the Minister of Transport and Communications be pleased to state whether Government of Poland have offered to supply ocean going ships, tankers and fishing boats on non-transferable rupee payment basis, with provision of deferred payment facilities?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Transport and Communications (Shri Raj Bahadur): Yes, Sir. An offer for building of ocean going cargo ships and tankers for India on rupee payment basis has been received from Poland and the Shipping Companies have been informed of this offer.

River Waters Dispute between Madraa and Kerala

*954. Shri Tangamani: Will the Minister of Irrigation and Power be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unatarrod Question No. MO on tk«

